Philadelphia Restaurant Drive Sweepstakes- Official Rules

Open to open to legal residents of Philadelphia, Delaware & New Jersey, age 21 and older at the time of entry.

How to enter

- 1. Choose a Drive Card (the "Card") of a neighbourhood of your choosing from @think traffic Instagram during the Sweepstakes Entry Period (as defined below)
- 2. Fulfil the purchase requirements described in these Official Rules, and submit a your receipts to Sponsor for entry into the Prize Drawing (as defined below)
- 3. Once a participant makes a qualifying purchase in the amount of no less than \$15.00 ("Qualifying Purchase") at any one (1) of the ten (10) participating locations (the "Locations"), which Locations are printed on participant's Card, the Card will be deemed "complete" for purposes of this Sweepstakes and participant can submit the Card to Sponsor for entry into the Prize Drawing.
- Completed receipts must be submitted via email at phillydrive@think-traffic.com or direct message on Sponsor Instagram at @think_traffic or www.instagram.com/think_traffic by 11:59 p.m. ET on June 2nd, 2020 to be eligible for the Prize Drawing.
 - a. Participants will receive one (1) extra entry into the Prize Drawing for each additional (1) Locations referenced on the Drive Card where such participant makes a Qualifying Purchase during the Sweepstakes Period
- 5. <u>Participant must submit supporting receipts along with each completed Drive that</u> validate each applicable Qualifying Purchase to accept the prize

Alternatively, to receive a **free entry** into the Prize Drawing without completing a Card or making any Qualifying Purchases, **print your first and last name**, **date of birth**, **mailing address**, **and email address**, **on a 3x5 piece of paper and mail**, in an envelope with proper postage affixed, to: "Philadelphia Restaurant Drive Sweepstakes, Free Sweepstakes Entry Request, 417 N 8th Street, Suite 300, Philadelphia, PA 19103.

- All entries must be received between 12:01am ET on May 20th, 2020 and 11:59pm ET on June 2nd, 2020 ("Sweepstakes Entry Period")
- Limit one (1) entry per person and/or per email address during the Sweepstakes Entry Period.
- All entries will be deemed made by the authorized account holder of the email address submitted at time of entry
 - "Authorized account holder" is the natural person assigned an e-mail address by an internet access provider, online service provider or other organization responsible for assigning e-mail addresses for the domain associated with the submitted address
- Prize winners will be selected in a random drawing ("Prize Drawing") from among all eligible entries received by Sponsor on or about June 2nd, 2020 conducted by Sponsor or its authorized designee.
- Prize winners will be notified within five (5) days after the Drawing by telephone, email or mail

 Potential winners will be required to sign and return an Affidavit of Eligibility & Liability and a Publicity Release ("Affidavit and Release") (except where prohibited by law) within five (5) days of date provided in the applicable notification or he/she will be disqualified.